SPRING QUARTER ACCELERATED OFFERINGS 2019

Fmancial aid is available for these courses. To check your eligibility, call 531-MCC-2330.

Accelerated courses cover the same quality and quantity content as other courses but are completed in fewer weeks.

Online, hybrid and on-campus courses available.
These courses move through the content very rapidly. Students must be prepared to concentrate on course
requirements and devote time to study.

Many courses are designed for working professionals.

ONLINE

ACCT 1120 WX
BIOS 1010 WB
BSAD 1000 WA
BSAD 2100 WW
ECON 1000 WZ
ECON 1100 WZ
FINA 1000 WA
FINA 1200 WW
FINA 2230 WA
HIST 1020 WB
HIST 1110 WA
HITP 1145 WA
HITP 1115 WA
HITP 1310 WA
INFO 1001 WZ1
INFO 1001 WZ2
INFO 1001 WZ3
INFO 1001 WZ4
INFO 1110 WZ1
INFO 1120 WZ2
PSYC 2350 WB
REES 2200 WW
SPCH 1110 WD
SPCH 1110 WG
SPCH 1110 WX
SPCH 1110 WZ

Accounting III

General Biology

Introduction to Business

Principles of Management
Macroeconomics

Microeconomics

Financial Literacy

Wealth-Building Fundamentals
Business Finance

United States History from 1865 to Present
World Civilization from Prehistory to 1500
Healthcare Application

EHR Lab Experience

Principles of Healthcare

Information Systems and Literacy
Information Systems and Literacy
Information Systems and Literacy
Information Systems and Literacy
Windows Operating Systems 1
Windows Operating Systems 2
Fundamentals of Abnormal Psychology
Real Estate Investments

Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Public Speaking

HYBRID (percent on-campus and 50 percent online)

03/07/19-04/10/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
03/07/19/04/10/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
04/08/19-05/22/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
04/18/19-05/22/19
03/07/19-04/10/19
03/07/19-04/10/19

BIOS 1010 7H
CHEM 1010 5B
ENGL 1010 8H
ENGL 1020 8H
PHYS 211 BL L7A
PHYS 211B 7A
PHYS 211CL L7A
PHYS 211C 7A

8:00A-12:00P
6:00P-10:00P
6:00P-92:40P

6:00P-9:40P

9:00A-12:30P
9:00A-11:30A
9:00A-12:30P
9:00A-11:30A

03/08/19-05/17/19
03/12/19-05/21/19
03/11/19-04/08/19
04/22/19-05/20/19
03/13/19-04/10/19
03/11/19-04/15/19
04/17/19-05/22/19
04/22/19-05/20/19

General Biology 6.0
College Chemistry 6.0
English Composition I 4.5
English Composition II 4.5
General Physics IIB Lab 0.0
General Physics IIB 25
General Physics IIC Lab 0.0
General Physics IIC 25

TSIsSIXAT

METROPOLITAN

Community College

Metropolitan Community College affirms a policy of equal education,
employment opportunities and nondiscrimination in providing services to the public
To read our full policy statement, visit mccneb.edu/nondiscrimination

mccneb.edu | 531-MCC-2400




SPRING QUARTER ACCELERATED OFFERINGS 2019

Fimancial aid is available for these courses. To check your eligibility, call 531-MCC-2330.

Accelerated courses cover the same quality and quantity content as other courses but are completed in fewer weeks.

Online, hybrid and on-campus courses available.
These courses move through the content very rapidly. Students must be prepared to concentrate on course

requirements and devote time to study.

Many courses are designed for working professionals.

ACCELERATED ON CAMPUS COURSES

ECED 1220 2A
ELME 2231 7A
ELME 2231 8A
ELME 2232 7A
ELME 2232 8A
ELTR 1250 4A
ELTR 2331 4A

Prepracticum

Programmable Logic Controllers I
Programmable Logic Controllers I
Programmable Logic Controllers II
Programmable Logic Controllers II
Electric Equipment Controls
Electric Services and Transformers

w 6:00P-8:30P
TTH 8:00A-11:40A
TTH 6:00P-9:40P
TTH 8:00A-11:40A
TTH 6:00P-9:40P
MTW 8:00A-11:35A
MTW 8:00A-11:35A
MW 10:00A-11:45A

03/13/19-04/03/19
03/07/19-04/11/19
03/07/19-04/11/19
04/16/19-05/21/19
04/16/19-05/21/19
04/17/19-05/22/19
03/11/19-04/16/19
03/07/19-04/10/19

PSYC 1120 4B Human Growth and Development

MODULAR MATH/ACCELERATED PACE ON-CAMPUS

Modularized math courses are competency based. Modular math sections can be found in the course schedule;
modular section numbers begin with an M, for example, M7X, M1Z. Students complete assignments, quizzes and
tests using an online program. Class attendance is required. Students can move at an accelerated pace, working
independently with the support of an instructor.

For more information or to register, visit mccneb.edu/schedule or call 531-MCC-2400.

METROPOLITAN

Community College

Metropolitan Community College affirms a policy of equal education,
employment opportunities and nondiscrimination in providing services to the public.
To read our full policy statement, visit mccneb.edu/nondiscrimination

mccneb.edu | 531-MCC-2400






