# SPRING QUARTER ACCELERATED OFFERINGS 2019

Financial aid is available for these courses. To check your eligibility, call 531-MCC-2330.

Accelerated courses cover the same quality and quantity content as other courses but are completed in fewer weeks.

Online, hybrid and on-campus courses available.

These courses move through the content very rapidly. Students must be prepared to concentrate on course requirements and devote time to study.

Many courses are designed for working professionals.

## ONLINE

ACCT 1120 WX	Accounting III	4.0	03/07/19-04/10/19
BIOS 1010 WB	General Biology	6.0	04/18/19-05/22/19
BSAD 1000 WA	Introduction to Business	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
BSAD 2100 WW	Principles of Management	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
ECON 1000 WZ	Macroeconomics	4.5	03/07/19/04/10/19
ECON 1100 WZ	Microeconomics	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
FINA 1000 WA	Financial Literacy	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
FINA 1200 WW	Wealth-Building Fundamentals	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
FINA 2230 WA	Business Finance	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
HIST 1020 WB	United States History from 1865 to Present	4.5	04/08/19-05/22/19
HIST 1110 WA	World Civilization from Prehistory to 1500	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
HITP 1145 WA	Healthcare Application	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
HITP 1115 WA	EHR Lab Experience	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
HITP 1310 WA	Principles of Healthcare	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
INFO 1001 WZ1	Information Systems and Literacy	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
INFO 1001 WZ2	Information Systems and Literacy	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
INFO 1001 WZ3	Information Systems and Literacy	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
INFO 1001 WZ4	Information Systems and Literacy	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
INFO 1110 WZ1	Windows Operating Systems 1	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
INFO 1120 WZ2	Windows Operating Systems 2	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
PSYC 2350 WB	Fundamentals of Abnormal Psychology	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
REES 2200 WW	Real Estate Investments	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
SPCH 1110 WD	Public Speaking	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
SPCH 1110 WG	Public Speaking	4.5	04/18/19-05/22/19
SPCH 1110 WX	Public Speaking	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19
SPCH 1110 WZ	Public Speaking	4.5	03/07/19-04/10/19

## HYBRID (percent on-campus and 50 percent online)

BIOS 1010 7H	General Biology	6.0	MHY	F	8:00A-12:00P	03/08/19-05/17/19
CHEM 1010 5B	College Chemistry	6.0	FOC	T	6:00P-10:00P	03/12/19-05/21/19
ENGL 1010 8H	English Composition I	4.5	CON	M	6:00P-9:40P	03/11/19-04/08/19
ENGL 1020 8H	English Composition II	4.5	CON	M	6:00P-9:40P	04/22/19-05/20/19
PHYS 211 BL L7A	General Physics IIB Lab	0.0	MHY	W	9:00A-12:30P	03/13/19-04/10/19
PHYS 211B 7A	General Physics IIB	2.5	MHY	M	9:00A-11:30A	03/11/19-04/15/19
PHYS 211CL L7A	General Physics IIC Lab	0.0	MHY	W	9:00A-12:30P	04/17/19-05/22/19
PHYS 211C 7A	General Physics IIC	2.5	MHY	M	9:00A-11:30A	04/22/19-05/20/19



# SPRING QUARTER ACCELERATED OFFERINGS 2019

Financial aid is available for these courses. To check your eligibility, call 531-MCC-2330.

Accelerated courses cover the same quality and quantity content as other courses but are completed in fewer weeks.

Online, hybrid and on-campus courses available.

These courses move through the content very rapidly. Students must be prepared to concentrate on course requirements and devote time to study.

Many courses are designed for working professionals.

## ACCELERATED ON CAMPUS COURSES

ECED 1220 2A	Prepracticum	1.5	EVC	W	6:00P-8:30P	03/13/19-04/03/19
ELME 2231 7A	Programmable Logic Controllers I	4.5	SOC	TTH	8:00A-11:40A	03/07/19-04/11/19
ELME 2231 8A	Programmable Logic Controllers I	4.5	SOC	TTH	6:00P-9:40P	03/07/19-04/11/19
ELME 2232 7A	Programmable Logic Controllers II	4.5	SOC	TTH	8:00A-11:40A	04/16/19-05/21/19
ELME 2232 8A	Programmable Logic Controllers II	4.5	SOC	TTH	6:00P-9:40P	04/16/19-05/21/19
ELTR 1250 4A	Electric Equipment Controls	6.0	FOC	MTW	8:00A-11:35A	04/17/19-05/22/19
ELTR 2331 4A	<b>Electric Services and Transformers</b>	6.0	FOC	MTW	8:00A-11:35A	03/11/19-04/16/19
PSYC 1120 4B	Human Growth and Development	4.5	FOC	MW	10:00A-11:45A	03/07/19-04/10/19

## MODULAR MATH/ACCELERATED PACE ON-CAMPUS

Modularized math courses are competency based. Modular math sections can be found in the course schedule; modular section numbers begin with an M, for example, M7X, M1Z. Students complete assignments, quizzes and tests using an online program. Class attendance is required. Students can move at an accelerated pace, working independently with the support of an instructor.

For more information or to register, visit mccneb.edu/schedule or call 531-MCC-2400.

